

Bedlinog Community Centre Garth Terrace Bedlinog CF46 6TF *Email:* <u>clerk@bedlinogtrelewis-cc.gov.wales</u>

Dear Councillor, A meeting of the Council will be held on **Monday, 8th April, 2024** at , **6.15 pm** 

I trust it will be convenient for you to attend

Yours faithfully Ryan James Clerk to the Council

Date & Time: Monday, 8th April, 2024 6.15 pm *Location:* 

Agenda Items:

- 1. To Receive Apologies for Absence
- 2. To Receive Declarations of Personal/Prejudicial Interest
- 3. To Receive Representations/Questions from the Public
- 4. Meeting with the Police Representative
- 5. To Note Commendation from One Voice Wales for Environmental Work in the Community
- 6. To Approve Minutes of the Meeting held 11-03-2024

- 7. To Receive any Matters Arising
- 8. To Approve a Grant Request from Bedlinog Football Club
- 9. To Approve Appointment of Internal Auditor for FY23-24
- 10. To Approve Purchase of 'Decisions' Agenda and Meeting Management Software
- 11. To Consider any Planning Applications dated 12-03-2024 to 07-04-2024
- 12. To Approve Payments & Receipts for the period 08-03-2024 to 30-03-2024
- 13. To Note the FY23-24 Budget Report
- 14. To Approve the Bank Reconciliation Dated 30-03-2024
- 15. To Approve the Balance Sheet for FY2023-24
- 16. To Receive any Community Councillor Cases
- 17. To Receive the County Councillors Report
- 18. To Receive any Correspondence
- 19. To Note the Date of Next Meeting